
 

 
 

 
In 2022 we are continuing and expanding our free cluster meetings. These are informal 
gatherings, usually over afternoon tea, where teachers share stories of success and 
challenge, develop plans and resources, and take away practical ideas to try in their 
classroom. If you’re someone who already uses Dramatic Inquiry (Dramatic play, process 
drama, drama for learning, Mantle of the Expert) or you want to learn more - please join 
us at one of the events listed below. All welcome … just email the host to notify them if 
you wish to attend. 

 
 

Where? When? Host email Focus 

Northland April 7  (Thurs)  7:30 
Zoom meet 

Vivien Smith 
vivienjanesmith@gmail.com  

Reconnecting 

Waikato 
 

Feb 23 Hui-Tanguru 
3:30 - 4:15 
Zoom meeting 

Whakarongo Tauranga 
wtauranga@kns.ac.nz  
Nicole Antoniadis 
nantoniadis@kns.ac.nz  

3 Teacher voices  

Wellington 
 
 

Thursday 
17 March  (change of date) 
3.30 -4.30 
Zoom meeting 

Sue Fennell 
sfennell@easternhutt.school.nz  
Pauline MacLean 
pauline@stp.school.nz 

Whoosh 

Auckland 
 

Late Term 1 
Details coming soon 
Zoom meeting 

Kylie Parkinson 
kylie.parkinson@gmail.com  

 

Taranaki March 22nd 4pm - 5pm 
Zoom meeting 
CANCELLED 

Gaenor Brown  
gaenor@wordspark.co.nz  

Introduction to DI 

Gisborne Thursday of week 9 -  
March 31, 3.30 - 4.30 

Michelle Hall 
Michelle@makaraka.school.nz  

 

Manawatu  March 22nd 4pm - 5pm 
Zoom meeting 
CANCELLED 

Viv AItken 
vivienneaitken49@gmail.com  

Introduction to DI 

Over zoom 
(Secondary 
teachers) 

March 29 (Tues) 7:30pm Gaenor Brown 
gaenor@wordspark.co.nz  
Vivien Smith 
vivienjanesmith@gmail.com  

Coping with covid and 
attempting Mantle in 
the mix. 
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